# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Basell Poliolefine Italia S.p.A.	07/21/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Basell Poliolefine Italia s.r.l.
Street Address:	Via Pergolesi, 25
City:	Milan
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20124

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7019097

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)996-1560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jolene.outten@basell.com

Correspondent Name: Jarrod N Raphael
Address Line 1: 912 Appleton Road
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Elkton, DELAWARE 21921

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jarrond N Raphael

Total Attachments: 1

source=CoN-spa-srl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0132 BASELL

**RECORDED: 01/15/2007** 

06/11/2006 10:36

**PATENT** REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0133

PAG

01/01